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CIIAPTER 161. 

[Published March 15, 1876.] 

AN ACT authorizing the city of Watertown, by its board of street 
commissioners, to purchase a steam fire engine and necessary equip-
ments, at an expense of not more than eight thousand' dollars 
($8,000). 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
senate and amemblq, do enact as follows: 

SEcriom 1. The board of street commissioners of the Authrityfito
re  city of Watertown is hereby authorized to purchase a tl;nugrinea! 

steam fire engine and the necessary equipments there- 
for, at a cost of not more than eight thousand dollars 
($8,000). 

SECTION 2. This act shall tale effect and be in full 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1876. 

CHAPTER 162. 

[Published March 15, 1876.1 

AN ACT to authorize the board of supervisors of Chippewa county, 
to fix the salary of county superintendent of schools. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented sn 
senate and assembly, do enact as °limos: 

SECTION 1. The board of supervisors of Chippewa Salary of coun- 
ty supertnten- 

county, at any annual or adjourned meeting, are here- dent. 

by authorized and empowered to fix and determine 
the salary to be paid to the county superintendent of 
schools of said county, for the term of office to which 
he is now elected, in such sum as in their judgment 
is just and equitable, not exceeding the sum of one 
thousand dollars ($1,000). 

SEcrIox 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1 -876. 
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